
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 

CASE NO. 4:13-cv-05996 PJH (SK) 

-1- 

Michael W. Sobol (State Bar No. 194857) 
msobol@lchb.com 
David T. Rudolph (State Bar No. 233457) 
drudolph@lchb.com 
Melissa Gardner (State Bar No. 289096) 
mgardner@lchb.com 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN, LLP 
275 Battery Street, 29

th
 Floor 

San Francisco, CA  94111-3339 
Telephone:  415.956.1000 
Facsimile:  415.956.1008 
 
Hank Bates (State Bar No. 167688) 
hbates@cbplaw.com 
Allen Carney 
acarney@cbplaw.com 
David Slade 
dslade@cbplaw.com 
CARNEY BATES & PULLIAM, PLLC 
519 West 7

th
 Street 

Little Rock, AR  72201 
Telephone:  501.312.8500 
Facsimile:  501.312.8505 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Class 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

MATTHEW CAMPBELL and MICHAEL 
HURLEY, on behalf of themselves and all 
others similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

FACEBOOK, INC., 

Defendant. 

Case No. 4:13-cv-05996 PJH (SK) 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 

 

 
 
 TO THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED COURT, AND TO ALL 

PARTIES HEREIN AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

 

 

Campbell et al v. Facebook Inc. Doc. 217

Dockets.Justia.com

mailto:msobol@lchb.com
mailto:drudolph@lchb.com
mailto:mgardner@lchb.com
mailto:hbates@cbplaw.com
mailto:acarney@cbplaw.com
mailto:dslade@cbplaw.com
https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2013cv05996/273216/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2013cv05996/273216/217/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 

CASE NO. 4:13-cv-05996 PJH (SK) 

-2- 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Carney Bates & Pulliam, PLLC 

has moved, and its new address is: 

519 W. 7
th

 Street 

Little Rock, AR  72201 

The firm’s telephone number, facsimile number, and email information remain unchanged.  

Please revise your proof of service and file information accordingly. 

DATED: September 27, 2016

  

Hank Bates 
hbates@cbplaw.com 
CARNEY BATES & PULLIAM, PLLC 
519 W. 7

th
 Street 

Little Rock, AR  72201 
Telephone:  501.312.8500 
Facsimile:  501.312.8505 
 
/s/ Hank Bates                                      .                    
 

  

                             

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on September 27, 2016, I caused a copy of the foregoing to be 
electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using CM/ECF, which will send electronic 
notification to the parties and registered attorneys of record that the document has been filed and 
is available for viewing and downloading. 
 

 /s/ Hank Bates    

mailto:hbates@cbplaw.com
jcox


