1			
2	Michael W. Sobol (State Bar No. 194857) msobol@lchb.com		
3	David T. Rudolph (State Bar No. 233457) drudolph@lchb.com		
4	Melissa Gardner (State Bar No. 289096) <u>mgardner@lchb.com</u> LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN, LLP 275 Battery Street, 29 th Floor		
5			
6	San Francisco, CA 94111-3339 Telephone: 415.956.1000		
7	Facsimile: 415.956.1008		
8	Hank Bates (State Bar No. 167688) hbates@cbplaw.com		
9	Allen Carney acarney@cbplaw.com		
10	David Slade <u>dslade@cbplaw.com</u> CARNEY BATES & PULLIAM, PLLC 519 West 7 th Street Little Rock, AR 72201 Telephone: 501.312.8500		
11			
12			
13	Facsimile: 501.312.8505		
14	Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Class		
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
17			
18 19	MATTHEW CAMPBELL and MICHAEL HURLEY, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,	Case No. 4:13-cv-05996 PJH (SK)	
20	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
21	ν.		
22	FACEBOOK, INC.,		
23	Defendant.		
24			
25	TO THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED COURT, AND TO ALL		
26	PARTIES HEREIN AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:		
27	TAKTILS ILKENTIND THEIR COUNDED OF RECORD.		
28			

1		
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Carney Bates & Pulliam, PLLC	
3	has moved, and its new address is:	
4	519 W. 7 th Street	
5	Little Rock, AR 72201	
6	The firm's telephone number, facsimile number, and email information remain unchanged.	
7		
8	Please revise your proof of service and file information accordingly.	
9	DATED: September 27, 2016 Hank Bates <u>hbates@cbplaw.com</u>	
10	CARNEY BATES & PULLIAM, PLLC 519 W. 7 th Street	
11	Little Rock, AR 72201 Telephone: 501.312.8500	
12	Facsimile: 501.312.8505	
13	<u>/s/ Hank Bates</u>	
14		
15		
16	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
17	I hereby certify that on September 27, 2016, I caused a copy of the foregoing to be electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using CM/ECF, which will send electronic notification to the parties and registered attorneys of record that the document has been filed and is available for viewing and downloading.	
18		
19	/s/ Hank Bates	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		